PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ExxonMobil Chemical Company	11/06/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.	
Street Address:	13501 Katy Freeway	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12163446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)834-0135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-834-1571

Email: linda.l.thompson@exxonmobil.com

Correspondent Name: ExxonMobil Chemical Company

Address Line 1: 5200 Bayway Drive Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2149

Address Line 4: Baytown, TEXAS 77522-2149

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2001B096/3 (813154)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darryl M. Tyus (Reg. No. 40,853)

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - EMCC to EMCPI#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025903 FRAME: 0479

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective September 24, 2001, is made from ExxonMobil Chemical Company, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "EMCC"), a division of Exxon Mobil Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "EMCPI") a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of such consideration are hereby acknowledged, EMCC hereby assigns to EMCPI, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all EMCC's right title and interest in and to any and all patent applications and patents covering same which are described in the patent applications that are identified as:

Serial Number 60/235,176 dated September 25, 2000, and entitled "Maximizing meta-isomers in the production of dialkylbenzene" (BGR-004PR) and assigned to WGI, recorded October 13, 2000, at Reel 011211, Frame 0259 and the patent application that is identified by Application Number PCT/US01/29956 having a filing date of September 25, 2001; and,

Serial Number 60/267,035 dated February 7, 2001, and entitled "Production of alkylaromatic compounds" (BGR-024PR), and assigned to WGI, recorded April 4, 2001, at Reel 011611, Frame 0255.

EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY, a division of Exxon Mobil Corporation

Law Debr

Ву:

Name

George C. Barile

Title:

Manager,

Technology Sales & Licensing

Date:

November 6, 2001

PATENT REEL: 025903 FRAME: 0480 P.12

RECORDED: 03/04/2011